
UW-River Falls (5-8,0-2 WIAC) -vs- Wis.-Stout (5-8,1-1 WIAC)
01/07/26 at Johnson Fieldhouse, Menomonie, WI

 
 

 
 
UW-River Falls 61

Wis.-Stout 81

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 183
Site: Johnson Fieldhouse, Menomonie, WI
Referees: Duncan Faris, Phil Ayeni, Keswic Joiner

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UW-River Falls 29 32 61
Wis.-Stout 37 44 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Postel,Reggie * 37 7-15 3-8 4-5 0-2 2 2 2 4 1 0 21
11 Thompson,Micah * 32 4-7 0-1 3-6 2-7 9 3 1 3 1 1 11
10 Ralph,Gavin * 31 2-4 1-2 2-2 2-5 7 4 3 1 0 1 7
03 Havlik,Owen * 18 2-6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6
25 Leifker,Jack * 19 1-5 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
05 Loegering,Cody 19 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 0 1 0 3
34 Tengblad,Reid 12 0-2 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 0 2 1 3
02 Clausen,Evan 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
30 Tengblad,Drew 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
24 Cleary,Daniel 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 Johnson,Ian 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Schult,Weston 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Rogge,Evan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-49 8-21 15-25 9-22 31 18 11 12 5 4 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-21   33.33 % 4-11   36.36 % 11-16   68.75 %
Second Half 12-28   42.86 % 4-10   40.00 % 4-9   44.44 %
Total 19-49   38.8 % 8-21   38.1 % 15-25   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Schwarzenberger,Domanyck * 28 7-9 4-5 3-4 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 21
30 Stauffacher,Nolan * 31 5-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 3 1 10
12 Vick,Collin * 30 3-8 0-2 4-4 3-4 7 3 3 2 0 3 10
22 Mboga,Wesley * 28 2-5 2-3 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 8
24 Stoik,Mason * 14 1-3 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 5
03 Uttech,AJ 23 5-9 0-1 3-4 1-6 7 1 3 1 0 3 13
23 Johnson,Gavin 19 2-7 1-6 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7
04 Wilhelmson,Jackson 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
00 Leuzinger,Carson 14 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 1 2
42 Hollman,Carson 5 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Croci,Dominic 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-53 8-21 19-24 8-26 34 18 14 8 3 10 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27   48.15 % 4-11   36.36 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 14-26   53.85 % 4-10   40.00 % 12-15   80.00 %
Total 27-53   50.9 % 8-21   38.1 % 19-24   79.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UW-River Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Stout
19:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HAVLIK,OWEN(in the paint) 19:30
19:30 BLOCK  by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN

-- REBOUND DEF by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN
19:20 MISS LAYUP by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by POSTEL,REGGIE 19:20
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

19:11 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MBOGA,WESLEY
-- ASSIST  by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA

MISS JUMPER by HAVLIK,OWEN(in the paint) 18:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA

18:31 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by STOIK,MASON(in the paint)
18:13 FOUL  by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA

MISS FT by HAVLIK,OWEN 18:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAVLIK,OWEN 18:13 1-7 H 6
FOUL  by HAVLIK,OWEN 17:54

17:40 TURNOVER  by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA
STEAL  by RALPH,GAVIN 17:40
MISS JUMPER by LEIFKER,JACK(in the paint) 17:18
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MICAH --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint) 17:15 3-7 H 4

16:47 MISS JUMPER by MBOGA,WESLEY
BLOCK  by THOMPSON,MICAH 16:47
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICAH --
MISS LAYUP by LEIFKER,JACK(in the paint) 16:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:14 SUB OUT by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA
16:14 SUB OUT by STOIK,MASON
16:14 SUB IN by LEUZINGER,CARSON
16:14 SUB IN by UTTECH,AJ
16:14 SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN
16:14 SUB IN by JOHNSON,GAVIN
16:03 FOUL  by MBOGA,WESLEY

MISS 3PTR by RALPH,GAVIN 15:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:44
SUB OUT by LEIFKER,JACK 15:44
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,DREW 15:44
FOUL  by HAVLIK,OWEN 15:27
SUB OUT by HAVLIK,OWEN 15:27
SUB IN by JOHNSON,IAN 15:27
FOUL  by THOMPSON,MICAH 15:27

15:27 3-8 H 5 GOOD FT by MBOGA,WESLEY
15:27 3-9 H 6 GOOD FT by MBOGA,WESLEY

MISS JUMPER by POSTEL,REGGIE 15:14
-- REBOUND DEF by VICK,COLLIN

15:05 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by RALPH,GAVIN --
TURNOVER  by TENGBLAD,DREW 14:57

14:57 STEAL  by UTTECH,AJ
14:45 MISS JUMPER by UTTECH,AJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RALPH,GAVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by TENGBLAD,DREW 14:31 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by RALPH,GAVIN --

14:07 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by UTTECH,AJ(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:31
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,IAN 13:31



SUB IN by LOEGERING,CODY 13:31
FOUL  by LOEGERING,CODY 13:26

13:18 MISS 3PTR by UTTECH,AJ
-- REBOUND OFF by VICK,COLLIN

12:58 6-13 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,GAVIN
12:31 SUB OUT by UTTECH,AJ
12:31 SUB OUT by VICK,COLLIN
12:31 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GAVIN
12:31 SUB IN by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA
12:31 SUB IN by STOIK,MASON
12:31 SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH 12:31
SUB IN by CLEARY,DANIEL 12:31
MISS 3PTR by CLEARY,DANIEL 12:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MBOGA,WESLEY
11:57 MISS JUMPER by STOIK,MASON

REBOUND DEF by RALPH,GAVIN --
11:49 FOUL  by STOIK,MASON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49
SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,DREW 11:49
SUB IN by LEIFKER,JACK 11:49
GOOD FT by RALPH,GAVIN 11:49 7-13 H 6
GOOD FT by RALPH,GAVIN 11:49 8-13 H 5

11:27 MISS JUMPER by LEUZINGER,CARSON
-- REBOUND OFF by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN

11:21 8-16 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA
-- ASSIST  by STOIK,MASON

MISS 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE 11:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MBOGA,WESLEY

10:49 8-18 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA(in the paint)
FOUL  by RALPH,GAVIN 10:49

10:49 SUB OUT by LEUZINGER,CARSON
10:49 SUB OUT by MBOGA,WESLEY
10:49 SUB IN by VICK,COLLIN
10:49 SUB IN by JOHNSON,GAVIN

SUB OUT by RALPH,GAVIN 10:49
SUB IN by CLAUSEN,EVAN 10:49

10:49 8-19 H 11 GOOD FT by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA
MISS 3PTR by LOEGERING,CODY 10:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:21 SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN
10:21 SUB IN by HOLLMAN,CARSON
10:11 FOUL  by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA

GOOD FT by POSTEL,REGGIE 10:11 9-19 H 10
SUB OUT by CLEARY,DANIEL 10:11
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH 10:11
GOOD FT by POSTEL,REGGIE 10:11 10-19 H 9

10:00 TURNOVER  by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA
GOOD JUMPER by POSTEL,REGGIE(in the paint) 09:43 12-19 H 7
ASSIST  by LOEGERING,CODY --

09:23 12-21 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLMAN,CARSON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CLAUSEN,EVAN 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA
08:48 TURNOVER  by VICK,COLLIN

STEAL  by CLAUSEN,EVAN 08:48
GOOD 3PTR by LOEGERING,CODY 08:40 15-21 H 6
ASSIST  by CLAUSEN,EVAN --

08:23 15-24 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,GAVIN
-- ASSIST  by STOIK,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE 08:04 18-24 H 6
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39

07:39 SUB OUT by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA



07:39 SUB OUT by STOIK,MASON
07:39 SUB OUT by HOLLMAN,CARSON
07:39 SUB IN by UTTECH,AJ
07:39 SUB IN by MBOGA,WESLEY
07:39 SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN
07:29 MISS 3PTR by VICK,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICAH --
TURNOVER  by LEIFKER,JACK 07:11

07:11 STEAL  by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN
06:56 MISS LAYUP by UTTECH,AJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by UTTECH,AJ
06:38 18-26 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by UTTECH,AJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CLAUSEN,EVAN 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MBOGA,WESLEY

06:08 MISS JUMPER by VICK,COLLIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VICK,COLLIN

06:02 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GAVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:01 SUB OUT by VICK,COLLIN
06:01 SUB IN by LEUZINGER,CARSON

SUB OUT by POSTEL,REGGIE 06:01
SUB OUT by LEIFKER,JACK 06:01
SUB IN by RALPH,GAVIN 06:01
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,REID 06:01

05:46 TURNOVER  by UTTECH,AJ
STEAL  by TENGBLAD,REID 05:46
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MICAH 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by LEUZINGER,CARSON
05:21 TURNOVER  by LEUZINGER,CARSON

SUB OUT by LOEGERING,CODY 05:21
SUB IN by POSTEL,REGGIE 05:21

05:21 SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN
05:21 SUB IN by HOLLMAN,CARSON
05:02 FOUL  by LEUZINGER,CARSON

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint) 04:50 20-26 H 6
04:50 FOUL  by MBOGA,WESLEY

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MICAH 04:50 21-26 H 5
04:50 SUB OUT by MBOGA,WESLEY
04:50 SUB IN by STOIK,MASON

FOUL  by TENGBLAD,REID 04:36
04:36 MISS FT by HOLLMAN,CARSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:36 MISS FT by HOLLMAN,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by TENGBLAD,REID --
GOOD 3PTR by CLAUSEN,EVAN 04:17 24-26 H 2
ASSIST  by RALPH,GAVIN --
FOUL  by POSTEL,REGGIE 03:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59

03:59 SUB OUT by LEUZINGER,CARSON
03:59 SUB OUT by HOLLMAN,CARSON
03:59 SUB IN by VICK,COLLIN
03:59 SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN
03:59 24-27 H 3 GOOD FT by STOIK,MASON
03:59 24-28 H 4 GOOD FT by STOIK,MASON

MISS LAYUP by POSTEL,REGGIE(in the paint) 03:45
-- REBOUND DEF by UTTECH,AJ

03:28 24-30 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by UTTECH,AJ(in the paint)
03:20 FOUL  by STOIK,MASON

MISS FT by POSTEL,REGGIE 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by UTTECH,AJ



03:13 TURNOVER  by VICK,COLLIN
03:11 SUB OUT by STOIK,MASON
03:11 SUB IN by WILHELMSON,JACKSON
02:57 FOUL  by UTTECH,AJ

GOOD FT by TENGBLAD,REID 02:57 25-30 H 5
GOOD FT by TENGBLAD,REID 02:57 26-30 H 4

02:32 26-33 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WILHELMSON,JACKSON
-- ASSIST  by VICK,COLLIN

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MICAH 02:12
02:12 STEAL  by VICK,COLLIN
02:06 MISS 3PTR by WILHELMSON,JACKSON
02:05 FOUL  by VICK,COLLIN

SUB OUT by CLAUSEN,EVAN 02:05
SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,REID 02:05
SUB IN by LOEGERING,CODY 02:05
SUB IN by LEIFKER,JACK 02:05
GOOD FT by POSTEL,REGGIE 02:05 27-33 H 6
GOOD FT by POSTEL,REGGIE 02:05 28-33 H 5
REBOUND DEF by POSTEL,REGGIE --

01:41 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GAVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by UTTECH,AJ

FOUL  by THOMPSON,MICAH 01:23
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH 01:23
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,DREW 01:23

01:23 28-34 H 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,GAVIN
01:23 28-35 H 7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,GAVIN
01:02 FOUL  by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN

MISS FT by LEIFKER,JACK 01:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LEIFKER,JACK 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by UTTECH,AJ
00:36 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by POSTEL,REGGIE --
TURNOVER  by POSTEL,REGGIE 00:33

00:33 STEAL  by WILHELMSON,JACKSON
00:28 28-37 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by VICK,COLLIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,GAVIN
00:05 FOUL  by WILHELMSON,JACKSON

MISS FT by LEIFKER,JACK 00:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:05 SUB OUT by UTTECH,AJ
00:05 SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN
00:05 SUB IN by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA
00:05 SUB IN by MBOGA,WESLEY

GOOD FT by LEIFKER,JACK 00:05 29-37 H 8
SUB OUT by LEIFKER,JACK 00:05
SUB IN by CLEARY,DANIEL 00:05

00:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UW-River Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Stout
20:00 SUB OUT by WILHELMSON,JACKSON
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GAVIN
20:00 SUB IN by STOIK,MASON
20:00 SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN

SUB OUT by LOEGERING,CODY 20:00
SUB OUT by CLEARY,DANIEL 20:00
SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,DREW 20:00
SUB IN by HAVLIK,OWEN 20:00
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH 20:00



SUB IN by LEIFKER,JACK 20:00
19:41 TURNOVER  by MBOGA,WESLEY

STEAL  by THOMPSON,MICAH 19:41
TURNOVER  by RALPH,GAVIN 19:16

18:42 MISS JUMPER by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEIFKER,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by LEIFKER,JACK(in the paint) 18:38 31-37 H 6
ASSIST  by POSTEL,REGGIE --

18:16 MISS JUMPER by VICK,COLLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICAH --
GOOD JUMPER by HAVLIK,OWEN 18:03 33-37 H 4

17:42 33-39 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint) 17:25

17:25 BLOCK  by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE 17:14 36-39 H 3
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MICAH --

16:58 MISS 3PTR by STOIK,MASON
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICAH --
MISS LAYUP by RALPH,GAVIN(in the paint) 16:48

16:48 BLOCK  by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN
REBOUND OFF by RALPH,GAVIN --
TURNOVER  by LEIFKER,JACK 16:43

16:43 STEAL  by STOIK,MASON
FOUL  by HAVLIK,OWEN 16:39

16:39 36-40 H 4 GOOD FT by STOIK,MASON(fastbreak)
16:39 SUB OUT by VICK,COLLIN
16:39 SUB OUT by MBOGA,WESLEY
16:39 SUB IN by LEUZINGER,CARSON
16:39 SUB IN by JOHNSON,GAVIN

SUB OUT by HAVLIK,OWEN 16:39
SUB IN by LOEGERING,CODY 16:39

16:39 MISS FT by STOIK,MASON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICAH --

16:20 FOUL  by JOHNSON,GAVIN
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MICAH 16:20 37-40 H 3

16:20 SUB OUT by STOIK,MASON
16:20 SUB IN by UTTECH,AJ

SUB OUT by LEIFKER,JACK 16:20
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,REID 16:20
MISS FT by THOMPSON,MICAH 16:20

-- REBOUND DEF by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN

16:08 37-42 H 5
GOOD JUMPER by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RALPH,GAVIN 15:44 40-42 H 2
ASSIST  by POSTEL,REGGIE --

15:13 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by LOEGERING,CODY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:00

15:00 SUB OUT by LEUZINGER,CARSON
15:00 SUB IN by VICK,COLLIN

MISS 3PTR by LOEGERING,CODY 14:59
REBOUND OFF by LOEGERING,CODY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:43
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MICAH 14:39

14:39 STEAL  by VICK,COLLIN
14:30 MISS LAYUP by UTTECH,AJ(in the paint)

BLOCK  by TENGBLAD,REID 14:30
REBOUND DEF by RALPH,GAVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by POSTEL,REGGIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:24 42-42
ASSIST  by RALPH,GAVIN --

14:09 42-45 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA



-- ASSIST  by VICK,COLLIN
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint) 13:42 44-45 H 1

13:42 FOUL  by VICK,COLLIN
13:42 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GAVIN
13:42 SUB IN by MBOGA,WESLEY

MISS FT by THOMPSON,MICAH 13:42
-- REBOUND DEF by UTTECH,AJ

FOUL  by TENGBLAD,REID 13:29
13:29 44-46 H 2 GOOD FT by VICK,COLLIN
13:29 44-47 H 3 GOOD FT by VICK,COLLIN
13:08 FOUL  by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN

MISS FT by TENGBLAD,REID 13:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TENGBLAD,REID 13:08 45-47 H 2
FOUL  by RALPH,GAVIN 12:52

12:52 45-48 H 3 GOOD FT by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA
12:52 45-49 H 4 GOOD FT by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint) 12:36 47-49 H 2
ASSIST  by TENGBLAD,REID --
FOUL  by TENGBLAD,REID 12:20
SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,REID 12:20
SUB IN by LEIFKER,JACK 12:20

12:03 MISS 3PTR by VICK,COLLIN
REBOUND DEF by RALPH,GAVIN --
MISS JUMPER by LEIFKER,JACK 11:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MBOGA,WESLEY
11:20 47-51 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by UTTECH,AJ(in the paint)
10:53 FOUL  by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:53
10:53 SUB OUT by UTTECH,AJ
10:53 SUB IN by WILHELMSON,JACKSON

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH 10:53
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,DREW 10:53
MISS JUMPER by POSTEL,REGGIE(in the paint) 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by VICK,COLLIN
10:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:26 MISS LAYUP by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VICK,COLLIN
10:21 MISS 3PTR by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by RALPH,GAVIN 10:20
SUB OUT by RALPH,GAVIN 10:20
SUB IN by HAVLIK,OWEN 10:20

10:09 MISS JUMPER by VICK,COLLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
BLOCK  by LOEGERING,CODY 10:09
MISS LAYUP by TENGBLAD,DREW(in the paint) 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by VICK,COLLIN
09:39 MISS 3PTR by MBOGA,WESLEY

REBOUND DEF by TENGBLAD,DREW --
MISS LAYUP by LEIFKER,JACK(in the paint) 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by VICK,COLLIN
FOUL  by LOEGERING,CODY 09:08

09:08 47-52 H 5 GOOD FT by VICK,COLLIN
SUB OUT by LOEGERING,CODY 09:08
SUB IN by RALPH,GAVIN 09:08

09:08 47-53 H 6 GOOD FT by VICK,COLLIN
SUB OUT by LEIFKER,JACK 09:08
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH 09:08
GOOD 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE 09:00 50-53 H 3
ASSIST  by TENGBLAD,DREW --

08:48 50-55 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by VICK,COLLIN(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by WILHELMSON,JACKSON

08:02 50-58 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA
-- ASSIST  by VICK,COLLIN

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint) 07:39
REBOUND OFF by TENGBLAD,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WILHELMSON,JACKSON
FOUL  by THOMPSON,MICAH 07:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:22

07:22 SUB OUT by WILHELMSON,JACKSON
07:22 SUB IN by UTTECH,AJ

SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,DREW 07:22
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,REID 07:22

07:22 MISS FT by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA
REBOUND DEF by TENGBLAD,REID --
MISS 3PTR by TENGBLAD,REID 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by UTTECH,AJ
06:58 50-60 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by UTTECH,AJ
MISS 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE 06:38
REBOUND OFF by RALPH,GAVIN --

06:23 FOUL  by MBOGA,WESLEY
MISS FT by THOMPSON,MICAH 06:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MICAH 06:23 51-60 H 9

06:10 MISS LAYUP by MBOGA,WESLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICAH --
BLOCK  by TENGBLAD,REID 06:10
MISS JUMPER by HAVLIK,OWEN 05:54
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MICAH --

05:52 FOUL  by VICK,COLLIN
GOOD LAYUP by POSTEL,REGGIE(in the paint) 05:47 53-60 H 7

05:35 53-63 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MBOGA,WESLEY
-- ASSIST  by UTTECH,AJ

GOOD LAYUP by RALPH,GAVIN(in the paint) 05:15 55-63 H 8
04:54 55-65 H 10 GOOD DUNK by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MICAH 04:43

04:43 STEAL  by VICK,COLLIN
04:39 55-67 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by VICK,COLLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
04:36 SUB OUT by VICK,COLLIN
04:36 SUB IN by LEUZINGER,CARSON

TURNOVER  by POSTEL,REGGIE 04:19
04:19 STEAL  by UTTECH,AJ
04:16 55-70 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LEUZINGER,CARSON
MISS LAYUP by TENGBLAD,REID(in the paint) 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LEUZINGER,CARSON
FOUL  by RALPH,GAVIN 03:38

03:38 55-71 H 16 GOOD FT by UTTECH,AJ
03:38 55-72 H 17 GOOD FT by UTTECH,AJ

GOOD JUMPER by POSTEL,REGGIE 03:24 57-72 H 15
03:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,REID 03:19
SUB IN by CLEARY,DANIEL 03:19

02:59 57-74 H 17 GOOD DUNK by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEUZINGER,CARSON

TURNOVER  by POSTEL,REGGIE 02:45
02:45 STEAL  by UTTECH,AJ

FOUL  by POSTEL,REGGIE 02:34



SUB OUT by RALPH,GAVIN 02:34
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH 02:34
SUB IN by CLAUSEN,EVAN 02:34
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,DREW 02:34

02:34 57-75 H 18 GOOD FT by UTTECH,AJ
02:34 MISS FT by UTTECH,AJ

REBOUND DEF by TENGBLAD,DREW --
TURNOVER  by POSTEL,REGGIE 02:27

02:27 STEAL  by LEUZINGER,CARSON
02:23 57-77 H 20 GOOD DUNK by UTTECH,AJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEUZINGER,CARSON
SUB OUT by POSTEL,REGGIE 02:19
SUB IN by LOEGERING,CODY 02:19
MISS 3PTR by HAVLIK,OWEN 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:45 57-79 H 22 GOOD DUNK by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by UTTECH,AJ
GOOD 3PTR by HAVLIK,OWEN 01:26 60-79 H 19
ASSIST  by LOEGERING,CODY --
FOUL  by LOEGERING,CODY 01:01

01:01 60-80 H 20 GOOD FT by LEUZINGER,CARSON
01:01 SUB OUT by UTTECH,AJ
01:01 SUB OUT by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA
01:01 SUB OUT by MBOGA,WESLEY
01:01 SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN
01:01 SUB IN by WILHELMSON,JACKSON
01:01 SUB IN by CROCI,DOMINIC
01:01 SUB IN by JOHNSON,GAVIN
01:01 SUB IN by HOLLMAN,CARSON

SUB OUT by HAVLIK,OWEN 01:01
SUB OUT by LOEGERING,CODY 01:01
SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,DREW 01:01
SUB IN by SCHULT,WESTON 01:01
SUB IN by JOHNSON,IAN 01:01
SUB IN by ROGGE,EVAN 01:01

01:01 60-81 H 21 GOOD FT by LEUZINGER,CARSON
MISS JUMPER by SCHULT,WESTON(in the paint) 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LEUZINGER,CARSON
00:35 MISS 3PTR by CROCI,DOMINIC

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:33 FOUL  by JOHNSON,GAVIN

GOOD FT by CLEARY,DANIEL 00:33 61-81 H 20
MISS FT by CLEARY,DANIEL 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CROCI,DOMINIC
00:02 TURNOVER  by TEAM


